



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 453/2021 and IA No. 12395/2021 and IA No. 12397/2021
and IA No. 12398/2021

MR. SAHIL VIRMANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. A. Mishra,
Sahil and Mr. Nidish Gupta,
Advocate appeared through VC

versus

MR. KARAN GAMBHIR & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Advocate for
Defendant no.1 appeared physically
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Advocate for
Defendant nos. 2 and 3 appeared
physically
Mr. Sajal Manchanda, Advocate for
Defendant no.4 appeared physically
(M: 9811477809)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

02.03.2022

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Renotify for the purpose fixed on 20th April, 2022.

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 2, 2022/savita