



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 453/2021 AND I.A. No.12395/2021, I.A. No.12398/2021**
MR. SAHIL VIRMANI & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sahil Yadav, Adv,
Mr. Nidish Gupta, Adv and
Mr. Lav Dhauran, Adv.
(appear physical)
Mr. Rakesh kumar, Adv
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv
(through VC)

versus

MR. KARAN GAMBHIR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Adv for D-1
(Mob. No. 882650408, appear physical)
Mr. Sajal Manchanda, Adv for D-4
(Mob.No.9811477809) through VC

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH,
(DHJS)

%

ORDER
15.11.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.



Put up for the purpose fixed on 16.02.2023

**READER TO
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 15, 2022
AISHWARYA**