



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 453/2021

MR. SAHIL VIRMANI & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Anjaneya
Mishra, Mr. Sahil Yadav, Adv.

versus

MR. KARAN GAMBHIR & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Karan Prakash, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Sajal Manchanda, Adv. for D-4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Replication to written statement of defendant no.4 filed. Copy supplied. **The pleadings are complete qua defendant no.4.**

There is no file noting regarding service of defendant no. 2 and 3. At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, last opportunity is granted to plaintiff for service of defendant no.2 and 3. Plaintiff is directed to file PF within seven days for service of defendant no.2 and 3 by all modes including electronic mode and dasti.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that he has received the copy of video recording / pen drive and he undertakes to file written statement in due course as per law.

Be fixed for report and further proceedings on 04.09.2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2023

sm