



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 453/2021

MR. SAHIL VIRMANI & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh, Adv.

versus

MR. KARAN GAMBHIR & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naveen, Adv for D-1
and Mr. Sajal, Adv. for
D-4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **10.12.2024**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today and substitute
Steno/Data Entry operator not provided from the pool.**

CS(OS) 453/2021

Vide order dated 16.07.2024, the right of defendant no.1 to file Written Statement is ordered to be forfeited. Similarly, the right of defendant no.2 to file Written Statement is also ordered to be forfeited vide said order.

No Written statement filed by D-3.

Pleadings qua defendant no.4 are already complete.

Plaintiff is also directed to file soft copy as well as physical copy of the Joint Schedule of the documents at least two weeks before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite side as a last and final opportunity.

Parties are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not



filed earlier, before the ~~next~~ date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 24.03.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 10, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any