



\$~O-42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 453/2021, I.A. 12395/2021, I.A. 12398/2021, I.A. 8739-8740/2025 and O.A. 63-63/2025**

MR. SAHIL VIRMANI & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

MR. KARAN GAMBHIR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Thakur Ankit Singh, Advocate for D-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

O.A. 63/2025

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs, four weeks further time is granted to file the reply to the aforesaid chamber appeal.
2. Let the same be filed accordingly.
3. List on 27.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 6, 2025

Nc/sph

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:54:02